

Central Bank of India

Regional Office, S.C.O. 58, 59, Bank Square, Sector 17-B, Chandigarh-160017

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE / MOVABLE PROPERTIES

LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD AND DOCUMENTS (Hard copy): 04.11.2019 LAST DATE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD AND DOCUMENTS Online: 05.11.2019

E auction Sale Notice for sale of Movable/Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8 (6) & 6(2) of the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable/Movable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Central Bank of India, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is basis".

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE/ MOVABLE PROPERTIES

	DESCRIPTION OF IMM	OVABLE/ MOVA	ABLE PROPE	RTIES			
Sr. Name of the Branch &	Details of property/	Date of Demand Notice	Name and contact	EMD	Reserve Price	Date and time	
No. Account	secured assets &	O/S Dues	no of the	submission	EMD	of E-auction	
1. BRANCH OFFICE : U E AMBALA	owner of the property	Possession Date	Authorized officer	account Details	Bid Increase Amount		
Borrower 1) Sh. Rajeev Sood S/o Sh Manohar Lal Sood H No 1828-B,		03.01.2019	N.K. AHIRWAR (8930333379)	3636585622	Rs. 15,50,000/-	06.11.2019	
Geeta Nagri Ambala City. 2) Mrs.	1828,B-12(new),Geeta Nagri Ambala City, measuring 100 Square yard, owned by Mrs	Rs. 18,80,854/-		CBIN0280412 Authorized officer,	Rs. 1,50,000/-	10:30 AM to	
Monika Sood W/o Sh Rajeev Sood	Manika Sand W/a Sh Bajaay Sand vida	19.03.2019	rest and expenses thereon	Central Bank of India	Rs. 10,000/-	11:00 AM	
H No 1828-B Geeta Nagri Ambala City. Guarantor: 1) Sh. Pawan	0 1 5 111 0005 1 1 1 00 100 100 11		lorth by : House of		ESSION : SYMBOLI	C POSSESSION	
Kumar S/o Sh Lekh Raj H. No. 654,	other owner Bhuja 29', In South by : House	of Sh Mahinder Singh B	Bhuja Ś1', In East b	y : Remaining F	art of House No	1828/B-12, In	
B-12, Geeta Nagri, Ambala City.	West by: Street & House of other owner Bhuja	a 30'					
2. BRANCH OFFICE : AMBALA CITY	Property/house No. 915/10283/6		Rajesh Kaushal	3636585622	Rs. 32,30,000/-	06.11.2019	
Borrower: Mr Sandeep Sharma S/o Ashok Kumar Sharma, Hno	Measuring 64 Sq Yards Bounded By	Rs. 10,20,247/-	(8930033378)	CBIN0280412	Rs. 3,23,000/-	11:00 AM to	
915/10283/6, Circular Road,	indica italianing of model ita	09.09.2019	rest and expenses thereon	Authorized officer, Central Bank of India	Rs. 10.000/-	11:30 AM	
Ambala City. Co -borrower: Mrs	12 ft 6 inch South Open Gali 34 Et 3 incl		Aft 3 inch West-		ESSION : SYMBOLI	C POSSESSION	
Reeta Sharma W/o Ashok Kumar							
Circular Road, Ambala.	narma, H. No. 915/10283/6, House No. 915/6 Bhuja 9 ft. 6 inch Situated at Circular Road Ambala City. As Per Registered Gift Deed No. 1054 Dated 04-05-2005 rcular Road, Ambala, Registered With the Office of Sub Registerar Ambala City Owned by Mrs. Reeta Sharma W/o Ashok Kumar Sharma.						
3. BRANCH OFFICE : JAGADHARI	House Bearing Unicipal Unit No C-5/268/D/13	 	Rajesh Kaushal	3636585622	Rs. 22,46,000/-		
Borrower: 1. Sh. Neetu Ram	constructed upon the land measuring 00K-07M	Rs 12 36 955/-	(8930033378)	CBIN0280412	Rs. 2,25,000/-	06.11.2019 11:30 AM to	
Prajapati S/o Sh. Bobal Ram		as on 20.05.2019 plus further int	erest and expenses thereon	Authorized officer,		12:00 Noon	
Prajapati, R/o 117, Gandhi Nagar	measuring 06 K -8M comprising in Khewat No	21.08.2019		Central Bank of India	Rs. 10,000/-		
Jagadhari, Distt. Yamuna Na gar	& Khatauni No 383/507 Khasra No 103//25/3	3, 104//21/2/1, 108//1/1,	109//5/3 situated at	TYPE OF POSS			
2. Smt. Hemwati W/o Sh. Neetu	Mauja Jagadhri presently known as Gandhina Municpal Corporation Yamunanagar Block Jaga	igar, Bharat Sewak Naga	ar Jagadhri, Tensil Ja	agadhri, District '	ramunanagar wit	n in the limits of	
Ram Prajapati R/o 117, Gandh Nagar, Jagadhari, Distt. Yamuna N		adilitowned by Sint. Helli	wali w/O Simeelun	arri vide Sale Dee	u 1004557 dated 2	20.12.1990.	
BRANCH OFFICE : BALDEV	Residential House No. 85/1351 Measuring 80	03.05.2019	Rajesh Kaushal	3636585622	D 40.00.000/	1	
4. NAGAR, AMBALA CITY	Sq. Yards Bearing Municipal Tax No.1351/B-10		(8930033378)	CBIN0280412	Rs. 19,00,000/-	06.11.2019	
Borrower: 1. Mr Kashmiri Lal.		as on 03.05.2019 plus further int	erest and expenses thereon		Rs. 1,90,000/-	12:00 Noon to 12:30 PM	
House No. 85/1351, Ward No. 4.	Limits of Municipal Corporation, Ambala Owned	03.08.2019		Central Bank of India	Rs. 10,000/-		
Baldev Nagar, Ambala City. 2.		alandAshaRaniW/oSh.K	ashmiri Lal.	TYPE OF POSS	ESSION : SYMBOLI	C POSSESSION	
Mrs. Asha Rani W/o Sh. Kashmir	i Lal, R/o H. No. 85/1351, Ward No. 4, Baldev Na						
5. BRANCH OFFICE : YAMUNA NAGAR		01.11.2018	ABHISHEK GUPTA	3636585622	Rs. 18,19,000/-	06.11.2019	
	i 6/1283/113A/23 measuring 126.66 Sq.	Rs. 16,04,162/-	(8930033377)	CBIN0280412	Rs. 1,82,000/-	12:30 PM to	
	Yards situated at Vikas Nagar, Yamunanagar within the limit of Unicipal	as on 01.11.2018 plus further inte 16.05.2019	erest and expenses thereon	Authorized officer, Central Bank of India	Rs. 10,000/-	01:00 PM	
Vikas Nagar , Near Laxmi Tailor Yamuna Nagar. 2. Sh. Prithav	1		03 02 2014 duly	TYPE OF POSS		C POSSESSION	
Singh S/o Shri Chand D/o H No	registered in the Office of Sub Registrar, Ja	agadhri which is bound	ed as under:- Nort	h: -30 Feet Gali	Wide 25 Feet.	South: 30Feet	
240 Vikas Nagar, Near Laxm		Sat Pal & Raj Kumar, W	lest: 38 Feet Prope	erty of Others			
Tailor, Yamuna Nagar.							
6. BRANCH OFFICE : RAIPUR RANI	Resedential Property measuring 90.75	03.11.2017	KAVITA GOYAL	3636585622	Rs. 6,60,000/-		
Borrower: 1. Smt. Karmo Dev		Rs. 5,48,129/-	(9988883824)	CBIN0280412	Rs. 66,000/-	06.11.2019 01:00 PM to	
W/o Sh. Hardyal Saini. 2. Sh.			erest and expenses thereon	Authorized officer,		01:30 PM	
Hardyal Saini S/o Sh Budh Ram	vakya Rakba Mouja Raipurrani situated at	07.04.2018	1.10/05/0000	Central Bank of India	Rs. 10,000/-		
	Raipurrani owned by Smt. Karmo Devi vide	Sale Deed No 89/1 dat	ed 13/05/2009.	TYPE OF POSS	ESSION : SYMBOLI	C PUSSESSIUN	
Near Bangla Basti, Raipurrani.							
7. BRANCH OFFICE : SUNNY	Flat No 23 A Ground Floor Area 0 Kanal		Sneh Mirchandani (9780010413)	3636585622	Rs. 18,00,000/-	06.11.2019	
ENCLAVE, KHARAR	1.2 Marla (36 Sq. Yards) Constructed Area 987 Sq. Ft. Comprised In Khatta No.	Rs. 21,47,228/- as on 15 01 2019 plus further inte		CBIN0280412 Authorized officer,	Rs. 1,80,000/-	01:30 PM to	
Borrower: 1. Deepak Sharma S/o Sh. Ashok Kumar, H. No. 225.			root and oxponoco moroon	Central Bank of India	Rs. 10,000/-	02:00 PM	
Amazon Towers, Sec 125, Sunny			, Tadadi 34 Kanal		ESSION : SYMBOLI	C POSSESSION	
Enclave, Kharar, Distt. SAS	5 5 Marla Out of Which 12/6850 0 Kanal 1.2			ave, Near Mata	Gujri Nagar, Ha	adbast No 185	
Nagar, Punjab-140301, 2, Rahul	Tehsil Kharar Sas Nagar Mohali Owned by I						
	No.225, Amazon Towers, Sec 125, Sunny Encla						
8. BRANCH OFFICE : KHARAR	Land and Building Comprised In Khatta		Sneh Mirchandani (9780010413)	3636585622	Rs. 17,55,000/-	06.11.2019	
	No. 22/22 Khasra No. 5//27/1/2/2(2-13),	Rs. 13,15,175/- as on 09.01.2019 plus further inte		CBIN0280412 Authorized officer.	Rs. 1,76,000/-	02:00 PM to	
	\$ 27/2(1-1), 7//4(7-2), 6/1(6-13), 7/1(7-8), \$ 7/2(0-12), 14(8-0), 15/1/1(0-16)kitte 8		sreat and expenses thereon	Central Bank of India	Rs. 10,000/-	02:30 PM	
Enclave, Sector 49, Chandigarh			36 Sq Yards now		ESSION : SYMBOLI	C POSSESSION	
Address (b) HIG- 106, Sr. Citizer					ar Distt SAS Na	gar Owned by	
Co-op Society, Sector 48 Mohali.	Nirmal Kumar Thakur S/o Inder Lal Thakur.						
9. BRANCH OFFICE : PINJORE	Residential Property being Flat No. 101,		Ashok Kalra	3636585622	Rs. 45,13,000/-	06.11.2019	
Borrower : 1. Mrs. Geetu Gupta		Rs. 41,02,475/-	(9988690156)	CBIN0280412	Rs. 4.52,000/-	02:30 PM to	
W/o Mr. Vikas Goyal, Flat No. 101,			rest and expenses thereon	Authorized officer, Central Bank of India	Rs. 10,000/-	03:00 PM	
Tower J, First Floor Imperial Residency, Peer Maushalla.	GtGt10//- NA1/(IGI	11.03.2019			ESSION : SYMBOLI	C POSSESSION	
	Mr. Vikas Goyal S/o Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal Fla	t No. 101, Tower J First	Floor Imperial Resi				
	nd Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal, Flat N						
(PB). 4. Smt. Krisna Kumari Wid	dow and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal),	, Flat No 101, Tower J,	First Floor, Imperial	Residency, Pee	er Maushalla, Zir	rakpur, District	
Mohali (PB). 5. Mr. Vishal Goya	I Son and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal	I, IBP Petrol Pump, Sun	am Road, Sunam E	Shikhi, District Ma	ansa (PB). 6. Sm	t. Renu Goyal	
	Kumar Goyal IBP Petrol Pump, Sunam Road, S Sunam Road, Sunam Bhikhi, District Mansa (PB		insa (PB). 7. Smt. S	onia Goyai Dau	gnter and Legal	Heir of Mr. Raj	
			at af ha and a dec	linformer () C	ha Authoria de C	Gaar Haarri	
I EKINS & CONDITIONS: The e-A	auction is being held on "As is where is &As is wh	nat is Basis." 1. To the be	ist of knowledge and	intormation of t	ne Authorized Of	ricer, there is no	

Monail (Ps). 5. Mr. (vishal Goyal Sor) and Legal Heir of Mr. (Raj Numar Goyal, IBP Petrol Pump, Sunam Road, Sunam Bhikh). District Mansa (Ps). 5. Mr. Sonia Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal IBP Petrol Pump, Sunam Road, Sunam Bhikh). District Mansa (Ps). 5. Mr. Sonia Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal IBP Petrol Pump, Sunam Road, Sunam Bhikh). District Mansa (Ps). 5. Mr. Sonia Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal IBP Petrol Pump, Sunam Road, Sunam Bhikh). District Mansa (Ps). 5. Mr. Sonia Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal IBP Petrol Pump, Sunam Road, Sunam Bhikh). District Mansa (Ps). 5. Mr. Sonia Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal IBP Petrol Pump, Sunam Road, Sunam Bhikh). District Mansa (Ps). 5. Mr. Sonia Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal IBP Petrol Pump, Sunam Road, Sunam Bhikh). District Mansa (Ps). 5. Mr. Sonia Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal IBP Petrol Pump, Sunam Road, Sunam Bhikh). District Mansa (Ps). 5. Mr. Sonia Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal IBP Petrol Pump, Sunam Road, Sunam Bhikh). District Mansa (Ps). 5. Mr. Sonia Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal IBP Petrol Pump, Sunam Road, Sunam Bhikh). District Mansa (Ps). 5. Mr. Sonia Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir of Mr. Raj Numar Goyal Daughter and Legal Heir Goyal Dau

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

ne borrower/ guarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with up to date interest and ancilli roperty will be auctioned/sold and balance dues, if any, will be recovered with interest and cost. es before the date of e-Auction, failing which the